

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

State: CO
County: CLEAR CREEK

Opened at: CFLHD - Lakewood, CO
By: Brenda McGehee
Date: 04/22/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Acquisition Program Specialist Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: SEMA Construction, Inc. Date: 06/13/08

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
SEMA Construction, Inc. 7353 S. Eagle Street Centennial, CO 80112	30,558,214.30	
Kiewit Western Company 7926 S. Platte Canyon Road Littleton, CO 80128	32,704,805.00	
American Civil Constructors, Inc. 4901 S. Windermere Street Littleton, CO 80120	33,748,611.00	
Engineer's Estimate	26,688,700.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	Mobilization			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	ALL	3,100,000.00	3,100,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		4,110,000.00	4,110,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800,000.00	2,800,000.00
15206-0000	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stake			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	8.845	5,800.00	51,301.00
		Kiewit Western Company		8,000.00	70,760.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		10,000.00	88,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,500.00	110,562.50
15214-2000	LPSM	Survey and staking, retaining wall			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	ALL	24,300.00	24,300.00
		Kiewit Western Company		150,000.00	150,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		42,000.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
15214-3000	LPSM	Survey and staking, parking area			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	ALL	7,800.00	7,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		20,000.00	20,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
15215-1000	Each	Survey and staking, approach road			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1	4,200.00	4,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,000.00	2,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		9,700.00	9,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
15215-3000	Each	Survey and staking, drainage structure			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	97	530.00	51,410.00
		Kiewit Western Company		500.00	48,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		650.00	63,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	48,500.00
15216-2000	km	Survey and staking, grade finishing stakes			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	17.691	5,300.00	93,762.30
		Kiewit Western Company		15,000.00	265,365.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		7,000.00	123,837.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	141,528.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15401-0000	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	ALL	490,000.00	490,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		700,000.00	700,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500,000.00	500,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	ALL	13,200.00	13,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		25,000.00	25,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
15703-2000	ha	Soil erosion control, temporary turf establishment			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	6.5	5,200.00	33,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,600.00	16,900.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		600.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	7,800.00
15705-0100	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	10,500	3.80	39,900.00
		Kiewit Western Company		30.00	315,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		25.00	262,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	210,000.00
15705-1400	m	Soil erosion control, sediment log			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	750	18.00	13,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		40.00	30,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	18,750.00
15706-0200	Each	Soil erosion control, check dam			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	16	390.00	6,240.00
		Kiewit Western Company		500.00	8,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		625.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	6,400.00
15706-0400	Each	Soil erosion control, sediment trap			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	4	2,700.00	10,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		500.00	2,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,600.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15706-1000	Each	Soil erosion control, inlet protection			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	31	200.00	6,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		250.00	7,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		400.00	12,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	9,300.00
15801-0000	m3	Watering for dust control			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	5,000	5.50	27,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		10.00	50,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		15.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.50	72,500.00
20101-0000	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	8.2	95,800.00	785,560.00
		Kiewit Western Company		20,000.00	164,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		25,000.00	205,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18,000.00	147,600.00
20201-0000	ha	Selective clearing			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	0.30	130,000.00	39,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		50,000.00	15,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	12,000.00
20220-1000	Each	Removal, individual tree			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	3	2,200.00	6,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		500.00	1,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		700.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	6,000.00
20301-1200	Each	Removal of headwall			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1	4,100.00	4,100.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,000.00	2,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	800.00
20301-1500	Each	Removal of light pole			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	2	540.00	1,080.00
		Kiewit Western Company		500.00	1,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		700.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-1900	Each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	30	1,400.00	42,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,000.00	30,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,500.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	24,000.00
20301-2400	Each	Removal of sign			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	8	270.00	2,160.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	1,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		250.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00
20301-3100	Each	Removal of utility pole			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	22	530.00	11,660.00
		Kiewit Western Company		400.00	8,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		650.00	14,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	13,200.00
20302-0900	m	Removal of fence, chain link			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1,120	21.00	23,520.00
		Kiewit Western Company		20.00	22,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		24.00	26,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	22,400.00
20302-1200	m	Removal of guardrail			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	255	13.00	3,315.00
		Kiewit Western Company		14.00	3,570.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		16.00	4,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,550.00
20302-2200	m	Removal of sewerline			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	22	280.00	6,160.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	4,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		130.00	2,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	770.00
20304-1000	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200,000.00	200,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105,000.00	105,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401-0000	m3	Roadway excavation			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	15,000	90.00	1,350,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		95.00	1,425,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		85.00	1,275,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	600,000.00
20402-0000	m3	Subexcavation			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	540	66.00	35,640.00
		Kiewit Western Company		45.00	24,300.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		40.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	16,200.00
20403-0000	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	5,500	29.00	159,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		30.00	165,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		35.00	192,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	154,000.00
20420-0000	m3	Embankment construction (Mine Waste Material)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1,500	79.00	118,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		90.00	135,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	150,000.00
20501-0000	m	Controlled blast hole			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	80	210.00	16,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	16,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		250.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	16,000.00
20802-0000	m3	Foundation fill			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	750	89.00	66,750.00
		Kiewit Western Company		95.00	71,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		80.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	30,000.00
20811-0000	m2	Shoring and bracing			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	2,200	320.00	704,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	440,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		400.00	880,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		380.00	836,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101-1000	m2	Roadway obliteration, method 1			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	500	19.00	9,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		20.00	10,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		13.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	15,000.00
25101-2000	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	500	120.00	60,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	100,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		92.00	46,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	75,000.00
25101-3000	m3	Placed riprap, class 3			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	70	250.00	17,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		300.00	21,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		117.00	8,190.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	14,000.00
25101-5000	m3	Placed riprap, class 5			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	55	310.00	17,050.00
		Kiewit Western Company		300.00	16,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		167.00	9,185.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	16,500.00
25110-3000	m3	Grouted riprap, class 3			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	20	520.00	10,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		400.00	8,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		262.00	5,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	12,000.00
25125-0000	Each	Boulder			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	350	220.00	77,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		250.00	87,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		128.00	44,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	87,500.00
25126-0000	Each	Remove and reset boulder			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1	2,400.00	2,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		750.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25205-0000	m3	Rock buttress			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	300	220.00	66,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	60,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		172.00	51,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	36,000.00
25210-0000	m2	Rockery			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1,050	470.00	493,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		375.00	393,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		235.00	246,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	262,500.00
25501-1000	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall, welded wire face			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	3,350	740.00	2,479,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		710.00	2,378,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		614.00	2,056,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		480.00	1,608,000.00
25701-0000	LPSM	Alternate retaining wall (Wall 03C)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	ALL	540,000.00	540,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		750,000.00	750,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		900,000.00	900,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700,000.00	700,000.00
25701-0000	LPSM	Alternate retaining wall (Wall 04C)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	ALL	430,000.00	430,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		525,000.00	525,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		600,000.00	600,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		495,000.00	495,000.00
25701-0000	LPSM	Alternate retaining wall (Wall 10C)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	ALL	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,035,000.00	1,035,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		975,000.00	975,000.00
25701-0000	LPSM	Alternate retaining wall (Wall 11C)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	ALL	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,150,000.00	1,150,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25701-0000	LPSM	Alternate retaining wall (Wall 12C-1)			
	SEMA Construction, Inc.		ALL	570,000.00	570,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			425,000.00	425,000.00
	American Civil Constructors, Inc.			500,000.00	500,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			325,000.00	325,000.00
25701-0000	LPSM	Alternate retaining wall (Wall 12C-2)			
	SEMA Construction, Inc.		ALL	1,050,000.00	1,050,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			830,000.00	830,000.00
	American Civil Constructors, Inc.			1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			660,000.00	660,000.00
25701-0000	LPSM	Alternate retaining wall (Wall 13C)			
	SEMA Construction, Inc.		ALL	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			835,000.00	835,000.00
	American Civil Constructors, Inc.			1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			740,000.00	740,000.00
25701-0000	LPSM	Alternate retaining wall (Wall 14C)			
	SEMA Construction, Inc.		ALL	1,460,000.00	1,460,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00
	American Civil Constructors, Inc.			1,700,000.00	1,700,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,150,000.00	1,150,000.00
25701-0000	LPSM	Alternate retaining wall (Wall 16C)			
	SEMA Construction, Inc.		ALL	460,000.00	460,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			325,000.00	325,000.00
	American Civil Constructors, Inc.			400,000.00	400,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			295,000.00	295,000.00
25701-0000	LPSM	Alternate retaining wall (Wall 17C)			
	SEMA Construction, Inc.		ALL	600,000.00	600,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			400,000.00	400,000.00
	American Civil Constructors, Inc.			600,000.00	600,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			355,000.00	355,000.00
25901-0000	m	Soil nail			
	SEMA Construction, Inc.		880	89.00	78,320.00
	Kiewit Western Company			200.00	176,000.00
	American Civil Constructors, Inc.			100.00	88,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	176,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25902-0000	m2	Soil nail retaining wall			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	305	570.00	173,850.00
		Kiewit Western Company		900.00	274,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		650.00	198,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	167,750.00
25903-0000	Each	Verification test nail			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	8	1,600.00	12,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,000.00	16,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2,200.00	17,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	16,000.00
26001-0000	m	Rock bolt			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	300	190.00	57,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		250.00	75,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		200.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	36,000.00
26101-0000	m	Rock dowel			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	280	370.00	103,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		600.00	168,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		375.00	105,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	42,000.00
27001-0000	m3	Grout			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	9	1,500.00	13,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		3,000.00	27,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,700.00	15,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	9,000.00
30101-0000	t	Aggregate base			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	28,000	27.00	756,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		45.00	1,260,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30.00	840,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	980,000.00
30602-0000	m2	Dust palliative application			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	470	7.00	3,290.00
		Kiewit Western Company		7.00	3,290.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6.00	2,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	2,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30802-1000	t	Roadway aggregate, method 1			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	110	150.00	16,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		75.00	8,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		40.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,500.00
40101-0600	t	Superpave pavement, 12.5mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to <3 million ESAL			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	18,500	84.00	1,554,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		150.00	2,775,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	1,850,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	2,497,500.00
40105-3000	t	Antistrip additive, type 3			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	190	140.00	26,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	38,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		85.00	16,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	28,500.00
40301-0300	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, grading C			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	210	100.00	21,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		125.00	26,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	25,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	27,300.00
41101-0000	t	Prime coat			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	90	1,000.00	90,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		400.00	36,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		310.00	27,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	36,000.00
41105-0000	t	Blotter			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	600	92.00	55,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		45.00	27,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		35.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	18,000.00
41201-0000	t	Tack coat			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	35	410.00	14,350.00
		Kiewit Western Company		500.00	17,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		500.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	14,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301-1200	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 125mm depth			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	3,000	9.00	27,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		20.00	60,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		14.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	30,000.00
41701-0000	t	Minor cold asphalt mix			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	550	200.00	110,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	110,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		260.00	143,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	44,000.00
55201-0200	m3	Structural concrete, class A (AE)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	17	1,300.00	22,100.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,300.00	22,100.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,400.00	23,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	23,800.00
55401-1000	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1,000	2.70	2,700.00
		Kiewit Western Company		4.00	4,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		3.50	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	2,500.00
56305-0000	m2	Rock stain			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	3,000	40.00	120,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		40.00	120,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		23.00	69,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	54,000.00
56602-0000	m3	Shotcrete			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	25	3,200.00	80,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		3,000.00	75,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		3,000.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	55,000.00
60201-0600	m	450mm pipe culvert			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	30	340.00	10,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		325.00	9,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		375.00	11,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	9,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0800	m	600mm pipe culvert			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1,230	360.00	442,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		425.00	522,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		500.00	615,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	461,250.00
60201-0900	m	750mm pipe culvert			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	115	370.00	42,550.00
		Kiewit Western Company		475.00	54,625.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		540.00	62,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		440.00	50,600.00
60201-1000	m	900mm pipe culvert			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	50	440.00	22,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		700.00	35,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		650.00	32,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	25,000.00
60202-0200	m	450mm equivalent diameter arch or elliptical pipe culvert			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	26	460.00	11,960.00
		Kiewit Western Company		400.00	10,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		380.00	9,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	7,800.00
60210-0600	Each	End section for 450mm pipe culvert			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	3	380.00	1,140.00
		Kiewit Western Company		500.00	1,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		700.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00
60210-0800	Each	End section for 600mm pipe culvert			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	99	440.00	43,560.00
		Kiewit Western Company		800.00	79,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		880.00	87,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	64,350.00
60210-0900	Each	End section for 750mm pipe culvert			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	6	600.00	3,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,000.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,200.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	4,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-1000	Each	End section for 900mm pipe culvert			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	6	720.00	4,320.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,300.00	7,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,500.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	6,000.00
60211-0600	Each	End section for 450mm equivalent diameter arch or elliptical pipe culvert			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	2	250.00	500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		700.00	1,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		650.00	1,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	1,200.00
60212-0800	Each	Elbow, 600mm			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	38	1,100.00	41,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,500.00	57,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,800.00	68,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	30,400.00
60212-0900	Each	Elbow, 750mm			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1	1,400.00	1,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,800.00	1,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	850.00
60212-1000	Each	Elbow, 900mm			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,000.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2,200.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	3,600.00
60401-0000	Each	Manhole			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	10	4,600.00	46,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		5,000.00	50,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		3,500.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,600.00	26,000.00
60402-0000	m	Manhole			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	2	3,200.00	6,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,500.00	5,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,450.00	2,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60403-0000	Each	Inlet (Type 16 - single)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1	5,100.00	5,100.00
		Kiewit Western Company		6,000.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		4,600.00	4,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	4,500.00
60403-0000	Each	Inlet (Type 16 - double)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	2	7,400.00	14,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		13,000.00	26,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		7,100.00	14,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,500.00	11,000.00
60403-0000	Each	Inlet (Type 16 - triple)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	2	9,700.00	19,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		15,000.00	30,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		9,700.00	19,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	13,000.00
60404-1000	Each	Catch basin, type 1			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	35	3,300.00	115,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		3,500.00	122,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		4,000.00	140,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,700.00	129,500.00
60405-0000	Each	Manhole adjustment			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1	1,400.00	1,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,500.00	1,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		800.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	300.00
60409-0000	Each	Inlet top, metal grate (security screen)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	6	1,100.00	6,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		600.00	3,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		400.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	6,000.00
60409-0100	Each	Inlet top, metal frame and grate type A			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	11	1,600.00	17,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		500.00	5,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		750.00	8,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	5,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60409-0200	Each	Inlet top, metal frame and grate type B			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	24	1,600.00	38,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		700.00	16,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		750.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	12,000.00
60501-0000	m	Standard underdrain system			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	240	170.00	40,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		325.00	78,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		250.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	60,000.00
60802-0600	m	Paved waterway, type 6			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	640	69.00	44,160.00
		Kiewit Western Company		125.00	80,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	64,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	48,000.00
60901-1200	m	Curb, concrete, 350mm depth			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	4,600	83.00	381,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		100.00	460,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		90.00	414,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	345,000.00
60901-8000	m	Curb, timber			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	650	25.00	16,250.00
		Kiewit Western Company		35.00	22,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		30.00	19,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	20,800.00
60902-1000	m	Curb and gutter, concrete, 300mm depth			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1,250	99.00	123,750.00
		Kiewit Western Company		110.00	137,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	137,500.00
60906-1000	m2	Gutter, concrete			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	110	120.00	13,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		150.00	16,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	13,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60908-1000	m2	Paved ditch, asphalt			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	3,800	32.00	121,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		50.00	190,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		40.00	152,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	285,000.00
61001-0000	m	Horizontal drain pipe			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	190	240.00	45,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	38,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	28,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	22,800.00
61102-3750	m	300mm waterline, ductile iron			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	25	740.00	18,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,200.00	30,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		650.00	16,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	10,000.00
61202-0100	m	100mm sewer line, plastic			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	46	300.00	13,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		800.00	36,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		250.00	11,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	11,500.00
61202-0700	m	200mm sewer line, plastic			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	32	430.00	13,760.00
		Kiewit Western Company		500.00	16,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		275.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	9,600.00
61301-0000	m2	Simulated stone masonry surface treatment			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	850	660.00	561,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		400.00	340,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		440.00	374,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		360.00	306,000.00
61302-0000	Each	Simulated stone masonry test wall			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	2	7,900.00	15,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		7,500.00	15,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6,750.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501-0200	m2	Sidewalk, colored concrete			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	280	120.00	33,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	56,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	33,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	30,800.00
61502-1000	m2	Drive pad, concrete			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	60	120.00	7,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		250.00	15,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		160.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	7,200.00
61504-1000	m2	Accessibility ramp, concrete			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	20	210.00	4,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		275.00	5,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		130.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	2,600.00
61701-1850	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A wood posts			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1,100	53.00	58,300.00
		Kiewit Western Company		75.00	82,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		55.00	60,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	143,000.00
61701-4000	m	Guardrail system SBTB			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	190	210.00	39,900.00
		Kiewit Western Company		250.00	47,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		220.00	41,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	49,400.00
61701-4020	m	Guardrail system SBTC			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	2,000	600.00	1,200,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		450.00	900,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		525.00	1,050,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000,000.00
61702-0500		Terminal section, type FAT-9			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	12	2,300.00	27,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,000.00	24,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2,400.00	28,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0600	Each	Terminal section, type flared			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	17	1,600.00	27,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,500.00	25,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2,000.00	34,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	54,400.00
61901-0000	m	Fence (stone column with wood rails)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	25	600.00	15,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		500.00	12,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	16,250.00
61901-1300	m	Fence, chain link (2100mm height, 3-strand bw)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1,100	190.00	209,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	220,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		15.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	242,000.00
61901-1300	m	Fence, chain link (2100mm height, 3-strand bw, temporary)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	160	56.00	8,960.00
		Kiewit Western Company		70.00	11,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	12,800.00
61902-0000	Each	Gate (timber posts with chain)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,500.00	3,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	2,400.00
61920-2000	Each	Remove and reset gate			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	5	590.00	2,950.00
		Kiewit Western Company		600.00	3,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		750.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00
61921-1000	m	Remove and reset fence			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	10	150.00	1,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		150.00	1,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0150	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	320	95.00	30,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		110.00	35,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		123.00	39,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	32,000.00
62201-0550	Hour	Backhoe loader, 180 liter minimum rated capacity bucket, 600mm width			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	320	88.00	28,160.00
		Kiewit Western Company		120.00	38,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		133.00	42,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	38,400.00
62201-0950	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	320	160.00	51,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		150.00	48,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		160.00	51,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	44,800.00
62201-1450	Hour	Bulldozer, 250kW minimum flywheel power			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	220	140.00	30,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		175.00	38,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		235.00	51,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	44,000.00
62201-2850	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	320	120.00	38,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		175.00	56,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		180.00	57,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	48,000.00
62201-3000	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	220	170.00	37,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		225.00	49,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		235.00	51,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	44,000.00
62301-0000	Hour	General labor			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1,940	29.00	56,260.00
		Kiewit Western Company		60.00	116,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60.00	116,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	106,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62302-0100	Hour	Special labor, slope scaling			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	300	200.00	60,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		300.00	90,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		400.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	105,000.00
62302-1000	Hour	Special labor, hired technical services			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	225	200.00	45,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	45,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		145.00	32,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	27,000.00
62302-1100	Hour	Special labor, hired survey services			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	225	130.00	29,250.00
		Kiewit Western Company		250.00	56,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		170.00	38,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	40,500.00
62407-0000	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	2,250	44.00	99,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		45.00	101,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		50.00	112,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	78,750.00
62510-2000	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	18.0	1,100.00	19,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,000.00	36,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2,000.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	45,000.00
62515-2000	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	14.0	3,000.00	42,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,600.00	36,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		2,600.00	36,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	42,000.00
62515-3000	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method, bonded fiber matrix			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	5.0	6,600.00	33,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		7,000.00	35,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		7,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	35,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62520-0000	ha	Fertilizer			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	18.0	1,500.00	27,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		3,500.00	63,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		3,600.00	64,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	36,000.00
62616-2200	Each	Populus tremuloides, quaking aspen, 450mm to 900mm height, container grown			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	4	52.00	208.00
		Kiewit Western Company		50.00	200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		230.00	920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	600.00
62616-2300	Each	Prunus virginiana, chokecherry, 450mm to 900mm height, container grown			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	15	71.00	1,065.00
		Kiewit Western Company		60.00	900.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,250.00
62618-0800	Each	Rosa woodsii, woods rose, 300mm to 450mm height, container grown			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	15	41.00	615.00
		Kiewit Western Company		45.00	675.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		210.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,250.00
62901-0600	m2	Rolled erosion control product, type 2.B			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1,650	1.70	2,805.00
		Kiewit Western Company		5.00	8,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		11.00	18,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	19,800.00
63301-0000	Each	Sign system (major site identification)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	3	1,800.00	5,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		350.00	1,050.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		20,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	5,400.00
63304-0900	m2	Signs, aluminum panels, type 3 sheeting			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	22	320.00	7,040.00
		Kiewit Western Company		315.00	6,930.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		450.00	9,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	8,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63304-1300	m2	Signs, plastic panels, type 3 sheeting			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	5	450.00	2,250.00
		Kiewit Western Company		440.00	2,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		600.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	2,000.00
63305-1700	m	Posts, wood, 100mm x 100mm			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	140	46.00	6,440.00
		Kiewit Western Company		45.00	6,300.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	6,300.00
63305-1800	m	Posts, wood, 100mm x 150mm			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	90	61.00	5,490.00
		Kiewit Western Company		60.00	5,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		80.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	6,300.00
63306-0450	Each	Post, steel, 75mm x 75mm (wall mount)			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	4	51.00	204.00
		Kiewit Western Company		40.00	160.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		170.00	680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,000.00
63308-2000	Each	Object marker, type 2			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	115	56.00	6,440.00
		Kiewit Western Company		50.00	5,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		72.00	8,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,750.00
63309-0100	Each	Delineator, type 1			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	160	46.00	7,360.00
		Kiewit Western Company		45.00	7,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		59.00	9,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	8,000.00
63309-0900	Each	Delineator, type flexible			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	250	81.00	20,250.00
		Kiewit Western Company		80.00	20,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		104.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	13,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63317-1000	m2	Remove and reset sign			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	5	200.00	1,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		300.00	1,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,000.00
63401-0300	m	Pavement markings, type B, solid			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	68,000	0.65	44,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		0.50	34,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		0.52	35,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.40	95,200.00
63401-0400	m	Pavement markings, type B, broken			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	4,700	0.65	3,055.00
		Kiewit Western Company		0.50	2,350.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		0.52	2,444.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.10	5,170.00
63405-0850	Each	Pavement markings, type B, accessibility symbol			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	2	77.00	154.00
		Kiewit Western Company		115.00	230.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		200.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	400.00
63501-1000	LPSM	Temporary traffic control, traffic and safety supervisor			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	ALL	1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		750,000.00	750,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		550,000.00	550,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350,000.00	350,000.00
63502-0600	Each	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 3			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	6	680.00	4,080.00
		Kiewit Western Company		500.00	3,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		375.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,800.00
63502-0900	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone, type 700mm			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	60	33.00	1,980.00
		Kiewit Western Company		65.00	3,900.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		85.00	5,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1300	Each	Temporary traffic control, drum			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	150	110.00	16,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		160.00	24,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		200.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	13,500.00
63502-1400	Each	Temporary traffic control, vertical panel			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	100	71.00	7,100.00
		Kiewit Western Company		70.00	7,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		85.00	8,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,500.00
63502-1500	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type A			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	16	160.00	2,560.00
		Kiewit Western Company		125.00	2,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		125.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	2,240.00
63502-1600	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type B			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	8	190.00	1,520.00
		Kiewit Western Company		3,000.00	24,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		3,200.00	25,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,000.00
63502-1700	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type C			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	4	190.00	760.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		125.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	480.00
63502-2000	Each	Temporary traffic control, portable changeable message sign			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	2	17,800.00	35,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		25,000.00	50,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		13,000.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	20,000.00
63502-3100	Each	Temporary traffic control, traffic signal system			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	2	127,700.00	255,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		70,000.00	140,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		65,000.00	130,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55,000.00	110,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0400	m	Temporary traffic control, concrete barrier			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	500	170.00	85,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		250.00	125,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	80,000.00
63503-1000	m	Temporary traffic control, plastic fence			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	700	3.20	2,240.00
		Kiewit Western Company		25.00	17,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		25.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	14,000.00
63504-1000	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	100	220.00	22,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		300.00	30,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		350.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	13,000.00
63506-0500	Hour	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	20,500	26.00	533,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		22.00	451,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		45.00	922,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	615,000.00
63506-0600	Hour	Temporary traffic control, pilot car			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	6,000	55.00	330,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		60.00	360,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		60.00	360,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	360,000.00
63610-2800	m	Conduit, 100mm, PVC			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	5,500	20.00	110,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		35.00	192,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		17.00	93,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	137,500.00
63610-3200	m	Conduit, 150mm, PVC			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1,800	31.00	55,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		35.00	63,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		20.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	54,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (SCHEDULE C)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63610-3500	m	Conduit, 200mm, PVC			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	45	110.00	4,950.00
		Kiewit Western Company		40.00	1,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		300.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	3,600.00
63622-0000	m	Utility trench			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	920	110.00	101,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		350.00	322,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		300.00	276,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	184,000.00
63623-1000	Each	Manhole, electrical			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	10	12,200.00	122,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		10,000.00	100,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		12,000.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	100,000.00
65101-1000	m2	Draped rockfall protection, wire mesh			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1,750	30.00	52,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		120.00	210,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		38.00	66,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	113,750.00
65101-2000	m2	Draped rockfall protection, cable net			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	3,100	56.00	173,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		100.00	310,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		72.00	223,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	279,000.00
65102-0000	m	Rockfall protection fence			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	85	1,400.00	119,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,000.00	170,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,600.00	136,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,900.00	161,500.00